
( 

Ilhs 0. Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Association 

Affiliated Group. 

Fli n t A rea Health 
Sciences Li b rary Network 

M etropo litan Detroit 
M ed ical Li brar y Group 

Mid-MIch iga n Healtn 
SCiences Llbr ar!es 

Nort h ern t.J1IChiga n health 
Sc iences libraries Group 

South Cen tral M ich igan 
Health Scien ces Libraries 

T h u mb Area Meolca l 
Info rmat ion ConsortIum 

Upper Peninsula Hea lth 
Science Libraries 

Consort iu m 

Vall ey Regional Hea lth 
Science L,nrar rans 

Western Mlctllgan Ht'a ,tn 
SCiences Lib, aries 

A SSOciation 

TREASURER'S REPORT 

November 14, 1990 

BEGINNING BALANCE, October 3, 1990 ••.•..•••.. $20,060.39 

EXPENDITURES: 

MHSLA Board meetings 
1990 Conference, printing 
1990 Conference, postage 
1990 Conference, speakers 
1990 Conference, misc. 
1990 Conference, facility 
1990 Workshop, honorarium 
1990 Workshop, facility 
1990 MHSLA ballot, printing 
Misc. (gift) 

(Balance) 

CREDITS: 

Interest (Sept.) 
1990 Conference, registration 
1990 Conference, exhibitors 
1990 Membership dues 
1990 MISHULS 
1990 Workshop 
Institutional donation 

(MSU, Workshop facility) 
Institutional donations, printing 

(Flint, Hurley, McLaren, St.Joseph) 
Institutional donations, postage 

(Flint, McLaren, St. Joseph) 
Institutional donations, misc. 

346.40 
337.38 
210.80 
733.68 
68.00 

952.00 
100.00 
95.00 
40.00 
44.78 

2,928.04 

83.60 
285.00 
50.00 
40.00 

2,840.00 
680.00 
95.00 

(Flint, McLaren, Hurley, St. Joseph) 
Institutional donation, 

184.85 

183.75 

68.00 

40.00 

352.00 
(Munson, Ballot printing) 

MHSLA Board meetings 

ENDING BALANCE, November 14, 1990 ••. 

R~spec fully submitted,. 

?l4'''<- C~Y~0 
J ne Claytor, Treasurer 
MHSLA 

4,902.20 

-2,928.04 

$17,132.35 

+4,902.20 

$22,034.55 


