

## Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Association

## TREASURER'S REPORT

November 14, 1990

200	200	2 6	_		
Aff	Illa	ted	Gr	OU	DS

Flint Area Health Sciences Library Network

> Metropolitan Detroit Medical Library Group

Mid-Michigan Health Sciences Libraries

Northern Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Group

South Central Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Association

Thumb Area Medical Information Consortium

Upper Peninsula Health Science Libraries Consortium

Valley Regional Health Science Librarians

Western Michigan Health Sciences Libraries Association

BEGINNING	BALANCE,	October	3.	1990								\$20,060.39
			- ,		•	•	•	•	 •	•	•	, = 0,00000

## **EXPENDITURES:**

MHSLA Board meetings 1990 Conference, printing 1990 Conference, postage 1990 Conference, speakers 1990 Conference, misc. 1990 Conference, facility 1990 Workshop, honorarium 1990 Workshop, facility 1990 MHSLA ballot, printing Misc. (gift)	346.40 337.38 210.80 733.68 68.00 952.00 100.00 95.00 40.00 44.78	
	2,928.04	-2,928.04
(Balance)		\$17,132.35

## CREDITS:

	Interest (Sept.)	83.60		
	1990 Conference, registration	285.00		
	1990 Conference, exhibitors	50.00		
	1990 Membership dues	40.00		
	1990 MISHULS	2,840.00		
	1990 Workshop	680.00		
	Institutional donation	95.00		
	(MSU, Workshop facility)			
	Institutional donations, printing	184.85		
	(Flint, Hurley, McLaren, St.Joseph			
	Institutional donations, postage	183.75		
	(Flint, McLaren, St. Joseph)	9		
	Institutional donations, misc.	68.00		
	(Flint, McLaren, Hurley, St. Josep			
	Institutional donation,	40.00		
	(Munson, Ballot printing)	252 00		
	MHSLA Board meetings	352.00		
		4,902.20	+4,902.20	
I	DING BALANCE, November 14, 1990		 \$22,034.55	

Respectfully submitted,

Jane Claytor, Treasurer

MHSLA